
Table 31. Other Crops: 1987 and 1982 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

1987 1982 

Geographic area Harvested Irrigated Harvested Irrigated 

Farms Acres Quantity Farms Acres Farms Acres Quantity Farms Acres 

CORN CUT FOR DRY 
FODDER, HOGGED OR 
GRAZED 

State Total 

Minnesota _____________________________ 12 186 (X) - - (NA) (NA) (X) (NA) (NA) 

HERBS (POUNDS) 

State Total 

Minnesota _____________________________ 7 11 2967 - - 5 17 21 200 3 (0) 

RAPESEED (POUNDS) 

State Total 

Minnesota _____________________________ 15 1 621 1 166355 - - (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Counties 

Kiltson ________________________________ 7 886 729335 - - (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
All other counties ______________________ 8 735 437020 - - (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

OTHER 

State Total 

Minnesota _____________________________ 54 2795 (X) 4 (0) 68 5 935 (X) 2 (0) 

Counties 

Freeborn ______________________________ 4 27 (X) - - (NA) (NA) (X) (NA) (NA) Hennepin _____________________________ 3 3 (X) - - (NA) (NA) (X) (NA) (NA) Kiltson ________________________________ 4 218 (X) - - 13 1 979 (X) - -Marshall ______________________________ 11 1 418 (X) - - 23 2 414 (X) - -Olmsted ______________________________ 3 64 (X) - - (NA) (NA) (X) (NA) (NA) Otter Tail _____________________________ 7 152 (X) 2 (0) (NA) (NA) (X) (NA) (NA) 
Roseau _______________________________ 3 600 (X) - - (NA) (NA) (X) (NA) (NA) Todd _________________________________ 3 (0) (X) - - (NA) (NA) (X) (NA) (NA) 
All other counties ______________________ 16 (0) (X) 2 (0) (NA) (NA) (X) (NA) (NA) 

Table 32. Farms Operated by Black and Other Races by Value of Sales and Occupation: 
1987 and 1982 

[For classification of social and ethnic groups, see text. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

Geographic area 

STATE TOTAL 

Minnesota ____________ 1987 __ 
1982 __ 

COUNTIES, 1987 

Anoka ______________________ _ 
Becker _____________________ _ 
Beltrami ____________________ _ 
Benton _____________________ _ 
Brown ______________________ _ 
Cass _______________________ _ 
Chippewa ___________________ _ 
Clearwater __________________ _ 
Isanti _______________________ _ 
Itasca ______________________ _ 

Mahnomen _________________ _ 
Otter Tail ___________________ _ 
Renville ____________________ _ 
Rice _______________________ _ 
Todd _______________________ _ 
Wadena ____________________ _ 
Washington _________________ _ 
Winona _____________________ _ 
Ali other counties ____________ _ 

Land in farms 

Farms 

121 
161 

5 
8 
8 
5 
4 
5 
6 
4 
3 
5 

3 
5 
3 
3 
8 
3 
3 
3 

37 

Acres 

28 151 
43710 

290 
1 935 
1 780 

765 
951 
302 

2220 
1 634 

116 
1 200 

1 320 
976 
778 
297 

2874 
816 

32 
452 

9413 

Harvested cropland 

Farms Acres 

101 13777 
142 27605 

2 (0) 
5 869 
7 553 
4 488 
3 665 
4 120 
6 1 680 
4 812 
3 51 
4 369 

3 583 
4 403 
3 492 
3 139 
8 1 044 
2 (0) 
3 14 
1 (0) 

32 5011 

1987 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-COUNTY DATA 

Market value ~------_---F-ar-m-S-b-y-Va,IU-e-o-f-s-al-es---------­
of 

agricultural r-___ o_c,c-up-a-ti-on-f-a-rm-i,ng----r---o-c-c-up-a,tio-n_o_t_he_r_th_a_n,fa_rm_in_g __ 
products 

sold 
($1,000) 

4039 
7434 

30 
157 
42 

284 
280 
73 

553 
44 
6 

25 

58 
267 
134 
73 

306 
368 

12 
36 

1 290 

Less than 
$2,500 

4 
4 

2 

$2,500 to 
$9,999 

19 
15 

2 
1 
2 
1 

2 

2 

6 

$10,000 or 
more 

46 
70 

1 
3 
1 
1 
3 
1 
6 

3 
2 
3 
2 
7 
1 

12 

Less than 
$2,500 

24 
37 

1 
4 
5 

3 

1 
2 

6 

$2,500 to 
$9,999 

18 
20 

$10,000 or 
more 

10 
15 

1 
5 

MINNESOTA 429 
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